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FEEDBACK COLLECTION

The online questionnaire was made available through Google form link to students and
students have to submit their responses to the questionnaire through this link.

The online questionnaires for students focused on process of teaching, learning and
evaluation.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS:
In all 745 responses from B.Sc., 317 from B.A., 115 from B.Com. 136 from M.Sc.,60 from
MA.,38 from M.Com.,65and from Ph.D.,14 students were collected online.

The response average taken over all the subjects are as follow:

Questions  Responses @ Settings

Category |D Copy

745 responses

@® OPEN

@® OBC

@ sC

® =T

@ NT

® NTD

® NTC

o vl

@ CatNA (other)

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. |D Copy

745 responses

® ves
® No




Gender |D Copy

743 responses

® Make
# Femake
@ Transpender

What degree program are you pursuing now? |D Copy

143 responses

@65
@ M5
# PhD.
@ 1Pl
(1)
®uA
#® 6.Com
@ MCom




=

Class

745 responses

What subject area are you currently pursuing?

745 responses

LD Copy

@ Istyear
® ! nd year
® Il rd Year
@ Other

LD Copy

@ Ats

@ Scence

@ Commerce
@ Professional
@ Other




Criterion Il = Teaching-Learning Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Leamning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

T4E responses

@ 4- 8510 100%
@ 3-T01e 4%
# 2- 55100 69%
@ 1- 3010 54%
@ 0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

745 responges

@ 4 -Thoraughly

@ 1 - Safistaciorily

@ 2 - Pooily

@ 1 - Indifferenily

@ 0 = WanT teach at al

|_|:| Copy

|_|:| Copy




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? |_|:| Copy

T4E responses

@ 4 - Aways effechve

@ 3 - Somelimes eflective
§ 2 - Just sanstacionly
@ 1- Generally inefleclive

@ - Very poor communicaion
4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as |_D Copy
T43 responaes

@ & Excelieni

@ 3 - Vary good

# - Good

1 -Far

@ - Poar




5. Fairness of the Internal evaluation process by the teachers.

T4S responges

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

745 responses

l_D Copy

@ 4 - Aways fait

® 3- Usually fair

§ 2 - Somelimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfar

® 0 Unfair

ID Copy

@ ¢ - Everytme

@ 3 - Usually

® 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® ! - Rarely

@ 0- Never




7, The institute takes active Interest In promoting Internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students

745 18sponses

® 4-Regutarly
® 3-0nen
2 - Sometimes P
127 (17%) 2 - Sometmes
® 1 - Rarely
@ 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution faciltates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

745 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3-Very wel

@ 2 - Moderately
@ 1 - Margmally
@ 0- Not at st

ID Copy

lD Copy




T

L

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |_D Copy

Td5 regpansed

@ 4 - Shrongly agres
@ 3-Agme

§ 2 -Hewiral

@ 1 - Disagres

@ (- Shongly disagres

4 - Zirongly agres
206 (30.4%)

10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and |_|:| Copy
programme oulcomes.

T4E responses

i 4 - Evary ima

@ 3 - Usually

# 2- Occasionally/Somatimes
@ 1 -Rarsly

@ 0- Hever




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. |D Copy

745 responses

@ 4-Every fime

® 3- Usualy

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely

@ (-1 don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. |D Copy

745 responses

@ 4-Every fime

® 3- Usualy

0 2 - Occasionally/Sometimas
#® 1-Rarely

@ 0-Never




F

L

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level ID Copy
of challenges.

745 responses

@ 4-Fuly

@ 1 - Reasonably
2 =Panlialy

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable o

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. ID Copy

743 responses

@ 4-Every fime

@ 3 - Usually

§ 2 - Occasianally/Sometimes
@ 1 -Rarely

@ 0 - Never

=

L
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and |_|] Copy
continuous quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

T45 responses

@ 4 - Shrangly agres
@ 3-Agee

® 2 - Nautral

@ 1 - Disagres

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, |_|:| Copy
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming
experiences,

T45 rasponges

@ £-Toa great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1= Very ile

@ 0-Hotalal

|

L

F




17. Teachers encourage you 1o participate in extracurricular activities, ID Copy

745 ispanses

@ 4 - Strongly agres
@ 1 -Agree

® 2 - Newiral

@ 1 - Disagres

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and |D Copy
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

P43 TeSDONes

@ 4 -To & greal &xlanl
@ 3 - Moderate

® 2 - Some whal

@ 1 - Very lifle

@ 0 - Hot & al




f-l

ﬁ-

19. What percentage of teachers use CT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. |_|:| Copy
while teaching.

145 responaes

@ 4 - Abave 80%
@ 3-T0-8o%
B 2 =50=60%
§1-30-40%
@ 0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. |_|:| Copy

745 responses

@ 4-Sirongly agree
@3- Agree

@ 2 - Heuiral

@ 1 - Disagies

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

-

L




-

21, Give fhree observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - leaming experience in
your institution.

745 raponaes
Hardwork

Use better graphics and visual madia to engaged student well Bether graphics and colours afouse the
Interest and dasire 1o learn emong students.

Everything 15 well,

Use better graphics & visual media to engane students well
Everything they are doing for us is already perfect

Mo, no nead of suggestions

Excellent performance

Mo suggeshions at all everything is best

View 379 more responsas in Shests

=




RECOMMENDATIONS

Looking towards the overall response of the students, the committee is of opinion that
college administration and the faculty provides remarkable support to the students.

Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) Committee

Dr.O.S.Deshmukh (Principal)
Dr.V.U.Pochhi (IQAC Coordinator)
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